SUNY-Morrisville (0-1) -vs- Montclair State (1-0)
8/31/2007 at Montclair, NJ (Sprague Field)

Date: 8/31/2007 Goals By Period 1 2 Total

Attendance: 119 SUNY-Morrisville

Stadium: Sprague Field -
Officials: Referee, Sally LaPorte Asst. Referee, M. Lisa Montclair State 5
Wilkins Timekeeper, Sonny Keels Scorer, Mike Scala

=
o
=

N
©




SUNY-Morrisville 1 Montclair State 9

Pos # Player SH SOG G A Ds Fouls Pos # Player SH SOG G A Ds Fouls
Starters GK 0 Starters Ml
Ste D 1
pha Jus
nie tine
Sm Ml DiP F
ith 0 0O 0 0O 0 0D 1 aol W
Mic 0 2 1 0 1 0 0D 6
hell Reb
e ecc
He Ml a
ath O 0O o0 0O 0O 0D 3 Do F
Jen bie W
nife sz 2 2 0 0O 0 0D 7
r Me
Caf F gan
far " Wal DE
elli 0 0O 0 0O 0 0D 4 sh 4 3 2 2 0 OF 8
Lau Sha
ren nno
Bor F n MI
don W Gill 0 0O 0 0O 0 0D 13
aro 0 0O O 1 0 0D 6 Lau
Ch ren
arlo Zeh F
tte F nde W
Bro W r 1 0O O 1 0 0D 14
wn 0 0O o 0O O 0D 7 fen
Ch nife
asci r F
tyB Tan W
onc is 8 5 2 2 0 0D 16
zki Me
ewi MI gan
cz 0 [OJ0] 0O O 0D 9 Piet
Val run MI
erie ti 4 3 1 0O 0 0D 20
Ca
mp Mi \;?csa
bell 0 0O O 0O 0 0D 11 Mur DE
Mol phy 1 1 0 0O 0O OF 22
ly :
Luz DE Bris
ak 0 0O 0 0O 0 OF 13 Cas DE
Cas as 0 0O O 0O O OF 30
ey
Gal %%n
lag DE Gal
her 0 c 6 0 0 OF 14 o 2 2 1 1 0 0GK 95
T Jac
la F ui
Kra W g
use O 0O O 0O 0O OD 15 Su
Kai pko O 0O O 0O 0O O
tlyn
Su E
Van bsti mi
uv
tut na
end es ud
er 0 0O o 0O O O rji
Su Ka 00 a 0
bsti tie Di
tut Pin an
es gr a
5 ey 0 Co
Pa lo
ule m
tte 0 O 0O o0 0 9 bo 1
e e
br lis
sa
00 Fla
0O O 0O o 0 8 ks 0 he
Ch 0O O 1 O 0 10 rty 1
els
o An
Th nal
@ isa
Va
0 0 0 0 0 10 as 0 ler
1 0 0O o0 0 23 io 2
Je Bri

0 O (O} 0 12 nn 0 2 1 0o O 0 24 tta 5



ife ny
r Pal
Ma ko
y To
Je tal
nn 5 2 0O O 0 s 33
ie
Ho
0O 0 0 25 ag 1
To # Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
tal 00 Emina Udrjia 8:49 0 0
11 0 s 1 95 jacquie Supko 61:11 1 0
Totals 1 0
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Stephanie Smith 70:00 9 16
Totals 9 16
Shots By Period 1 2 Total Penalty Corners By Period 1 2 Total
SUNY-Morrisville 1 0 1 SUNY-Morrisville 0 0 0
Montclair State 18 15 33 Montclair State 6 10 16
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
SUNY-Morrisville 8 8 16 SUNY-Morrisville 0 0 0
Montclair State 0 0 0 Montclair State 0 0 0
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

4:18 MSU Jennifer Tanis
15:08 MSU Megan Pietrunti

15:47 MSU Brittany Palko
17:13 MSU  Megan Walsh
18:47 MSU  Brittany Palko
20:06 MOR Jennie Hoag
44:43 MSU  Megan Walsh
46:53 MSU Jenna Gallo
56:45 MSU  Annalisa Valerio

68:16 MSU  Jennifer Tanis

Jenna Gallo
Jennifer Tanis

Megan Walsh
Jennifer Tanis
Justine DiPaolo
Lauren Bordonaro

Lauren Zehnder

Diana Colombo

Megan Walsh

Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.

In front knocked down

Redirected in from left side.

GOAL by MSU Brittany Palko, Assist by Megan
Walsh, goal number 1 for season.

GOAL by MSU Megan Walsh, Assist by Jennifer
Tanis, goal number 1 for season.

GOAL by MSU Brittany Palko, Assist by Justine
DiPaolo, goal number 2 for season.

GOAL by MOR Jennie Hoag, Assist by Lauren
Bordonaro, goal number 1 for season.

GOAL by MSU Megan Walsh, Assist by Lauren
Zehnder, goal number 2 for season.

GOAL by MSU Jenna Gallo, goal number 1 for

season.

GOAL by MSU Annalisa Valerio, Assist by Diana
Colombo, goal number 1 for season.

GOAL by MSU Jennifer Tanis, Assist by Megan
Walsh, goal humber 2 for season.



Time
00:00
00:00
01:33
03:14
03:51
04:10
04:18

06:52
08:36
12:47
13:16
15:08

15:47

17:13

18:47

20:06

25:29
26:04
27:15
28:02
31:23
33:04
33:08
33:11
34:08
34:55
35:00
35:00
35:00
37:11
38:09
38:16
39:59
43:21
43:55
44:16
44:43

45:53
46:08
46:47
46:53

50:58
52:18
53:46

Play By Play

Stephanie Smith at goalie for SUNY-Morrisville.

Jacquie Supko at goalie for Montclair State.

Shot by MSU Jennifer Tanis WIDE.

Penalty corner by MSU Jennifer Tanis.

Penalty corner by MSU Jennifer Tanis.

Shot by MSU Rebecca Dobiesz, SAVE Stephanie Smith.

GOAL by MSU Jennifer Tanis (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Jenna Gallo, goal number 1 for season.
SUNY-Morrisville 0, Montclair State 1

*In front knocked down

Shot by MSU Jennifer Tanis, SAVE Stephanie Smith.

Shot by MSU Rebecca Dobiesz, SAVE Stephanie Smith.

Shot by MSU Jennifer Tanis WIDE.

Shot by MSU Jennifer Tanis, SAVE Stephanie Smith.

GOAL by MSU Megan Pietrunti, Assist by Jennifer Tanis, goal number 1 for season.
SUNY-Morrisville 0, Montclair State 2

*Redirected in from left side.

GOAL by MSU Brittany Palko, Assist by Megan Walsh, goal number 1 for season.
SUNY-Marrisville 0, Montclair State 3

*

GOAL by MSU Megan Walsh, Assist by Jennifer Tanis, goal number 1 for season.
SUNY-Morrisville 0, Montclair State 4

GOAL by MSU Brittany Palko, Assist by Justine DiPaolo, goal number 2 for season.
SUNY-Morrisville 0, Montclair State 5

GOAL by MOR Jennie Hoag, Assist by Lauren Bordonaro, goal number 1 for season.
SUNY-Marrisville 1, Montclair State 5

*

Penalty corner by MSU Megan Walsh.

Shot by MSU Brittany Palko, SAVE Stephanie Smith.

Shot by MSU Diana Colombo WIDE.

Shot by MSU Lauren Zehnder WIDE.

Shot by MSU Annalisa Valerio, SAVE Stephanie Smith.

Shot by MSU Megan Pietrunti, SAVE Stephanie Smith.

Shot by MSU Megan Pietrunti, SAVE Stephanie Smith.

Penalty corner by MSU Jennifer Tanis.

Penalty corner by MSU Jennifer Tanis.

Penalty corner by MSU Jennifer Tanis.

Shot by MSU Megan Pietrunti WIDE.

End of period [35:00].

Start of 2nd period [35:00].

Penalty corner by MSU Jennifer Tanis.

Shot by MSU Justine DiPaolo, SAVE Stephanie Smith.

Shot by MSU Justine DiPaolo BLOCKED.

Shot by MSU Megan Walsh HIT POST.

Penalty corner by MSU Jennifer Tanis.

Shot by MSU Jenna Gallo, SAVE Stephanie Smith.

Shot by MSU Jennifer Tanis WIDE.

GOAL by MSU Megan Walsh, Assist by Lauren Zehnder, goal number 2 for season.
SUNY-Morrisville 1, Montclair State 6

Penalty corner by MSU Megan Walsh.

Penalty corner by MSU Megan Walsh.

Shot by MSU Megan Walsh, SAVE Stephanie Smith.

GOAL by MSU Jenna Gallo, goal number 1 for season.
SUNY-Morrisville 1, Montclair State 7

Shot by MSU Jennifer Tanis, SAVE Stephanie Smith.

Penalty corner by MSU Jennifer Tanis.

Shot by MSU Jessica Murphy, SAVE Stephanie Smith.



55:
:36
56:
56:
145

55

56

58:
58:
:52
61:
64:
68:

58

70:

19

10
16

13
18

11

22
16

00

Penalty corner by MSU Jennifer Tanis.

Penalty corner by MSU Jennifer Tanis.

Shot by MSU Brittany Palko, SAVE Stephanie Smith.

Penalty corner by MSU Jennifer Tanis.

GOAL by MSU Annalisa Valerio, Assist by Diana Colombo, goal number 1 for season.
SUNY-Morrisville 1, Montclair State 8

*

Shot by MSU Brittany Palko, SAVE Stephanie Smith.

Penalty corner by MSU Jennifer Tanis.

Penalty corner by MSU Jennifer Tanis.

Emina Udrjia at goalie for Montclair State.

Shot by MSU Melissa Flaherty, SAVE Stephanie Smith.

GOAL by MSU Jennifer Tanis, Assist by Megan Walsh, goal number 2 for season.
SUNY-Morrisville 1, Montclair State 9

*

End of period [70:00].



