SUNY-Morrisville (0-1) -vs- Montclair State (1-0) 8/31/2007 at Montclair, NJ (Sprague Field)

Date: 8/31/2007

Attendance: 119
Stadium: Sprague Field
Officials: Referee, Sally LaPorte Asst. Referee, M. Lisa
Wilkins Timekeeper, Sonny Keels Scorer, Mike Scala

Goals By Period	1	2	Total
SUNY-Morrisville	1	0	1
Montclair State	5	4	9

Pos	#	Player	Startors	S	H SC	G	G	A Ds GK	Fouls	Pos	#	Player	Starters		SH	sog	G	A Ds	Fouls
Ste pha nie			Starters						U	Jus tine			Stal ters					MI D	1
Sm ith	0)		0	0	0	0	MI O D	1	DiP aol								F W	
Mic hell										o Reb	2	2		1	0	1	0	0 D	6
e He								MI		ecc									
ath	0)		0	0	0	0	0 D	3	Do bie								F W	
Jen nife r										sz Me	2	2		2	0	0	0	0 D	7
Caf far								F W		gan Wal								DE	
elli	0)		0	0	0	0	0 D	4	sh	2	4		3	2	2	0	DE 0 F	8
Lau ren								_		Sha									
Bor	0	•		0	0	1	0	F W O D	6	n Gill	C)		0	0	0	0	MI O D	13
aro Ch	U			U	U	1	U	O D	O	Lau ren									
arlo tte								F		Zeh nde					•	4	•	F W	4.4
Bro wn	0)		0	0	0	0	o D	7	r Jen	1	I		0	0	1	0	0 D	14
Ch asci										nife r								F	
tyB onc										Tan is	8	3		5	2	2	0	W 0 D	16
zki ewi	0	•		0	0	0	0	MI 0 D	0	Me gan									
cz Val	0			U	U	0	0	UD	9	Piet run								MI	
erie Ca										ti		4		3	1	0	0	0 D	20
mp bell	0)		0	0	0	0	MI O D	11	sica Mur								DE	
Mol ly										phy Bris	1	1		1	0	0	0	DE 0 F	22
ly Luz ak	0)		0	0	0	0	DE 0 F	13	a Cas								DE	
Cas										as	C)		0	0	0	0	DE 0 F	30
ey Gal lag								DE		Jen na									
lag her	0)		0	0	0	0	DE 0 F	14	Gal lo	2	2		2	1	1	0	0 GK	95
Kay la Kra								F W		Jac qui									
use	0)		0	0	0	0	0 D	15	qui e Su	,	2		0	0	0	0	0	
Kai tlyn Van										Su bsti	C	J		0	0	0	0	0 E	
Luv end er										tut								mi na	
er	0)		0	0	0	0	0		es								Ud rji 00 a	0
Su bsti tut es								Ka tie Pin										Di	0
es								gr 5 ey	0									an a Co	
								Pa	O									lo	
								ule tte		0	C)		0	0	0		9 bo	1
								Es ta br										Me lis	
0	0)		0	0	0		00 8 ks	0									sa Fla	
	J			3				Ch		0	C)		1	0	0		he 10 rty	1
								els ea Th										An nal	
								0										isa Va	
0	0			0	0	0	•	m IO as	0	1	C)		0	0	0		ler 23 io	2
0	0	1		0	0	0		Je I2 nn	0	າ	1	1		0	0	0		Bri 24 tta	5
U	U	,		J	U	U		ı	U	2		ı		U	U	U		∠+ Ila	ິນ

					ife r Ma y						ny Pal ko To	
					Je nn ie Ho		5 2	0	0	0	tal s	33
0	0	0	0	0	25 ag To	1	# Goalkeepers			Minutes	GA	Saves
					tal		00 Emina Udrjia			8:49	0	0
1	1	0	0	0	S	1	95 Jacquie Supko			61:11	1	0
							Totals				1	0
_#	Goalkeepers			Minute	es GA	Saves						
0	Stephanie Smith			70:0	0 9	16						
	Totals				9	16						
Shot	s By Period			1	2	Total	Penalty Corners By Period			1	2	Total
SUN	Y-Morrisville			1	0	1	SUNY-Morrisville			0	0	0
Mon	tclair State			18	15	33	Montclair State			6	10	16
Save	s By Period						Fouls By Period				-	
SUN	Y-Morrisville			8	8	16	SUNY-Morrisville			0	0	0
Mon	tclair State			0	0	0	Montclair State			0	0	0

Scoring Summary

Time	Team	Goal Scorer	Assist	Description
4:18	MSU	Jennifer Tanis	Jenna Gallo	In front knocked down
15:08	MSU	Megan Pietrunti	Jennifer Tanis	Redirected in from left side.
15:47	MSU	Brittany Palko	Megan Walsh	GOAL by MSU Brittany Palko, Assist by Megan Walsh, goal number 1 for season.
17:13	MSU	Megan Walsh	Jennifer Tanis	GOAL by MSU Megan Walsh, Assist by Jennifer Tanis, goal number 1 for season.
18:47	MSU	Brittany Palko	Justine DiPaolo	GOAL by MSU Brittany Palko, Assist by Justine DiPaolo, goal number 2 for season.
20:06	MOR	Jennie Hoag	Lauren Bordonaro	GOAL by MOR Jennie Hoag, Assist by Lauren Bordonaro, goal number 1 for season.
44:43	MSU	Megan Walsh	Lauren Zehnder	GOAL by MSU Megan Walsh, Assist by Lauren Zehnder, goal number 2 for season.
46:53	MSU	Jenna Gallo		GOAL by MSU Jenna Gallo, goal number 1 for season.
56:45	MSU	Annalisa Valerio	Diana Colombo	GOAL by MSU Annalisa Valerio, Assist by Diana Colombo, goal number 1 for season.
68:16	MSU	Jennifer Tanis	Megan Walsh	GOAL by MSU Jennifer Tanis, Assist by Megan Walsh, goal number 2 for season.

Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.

Time	Play By Play
00:00	Stephanie Smith at goalie for SUNY-Morrisville.
00:00	Jacquie Supko at goalie for Montclair State.
01:33	Shot by MSU Jennifer Tanis WIDE.
03:14	Penalty corner by MSU Jennifer Tanis.
03:51	Penalty corner by MSU Jennifer Tanis.
04:10	Shot by MSU Rebecca Dobiesz, SAVE Stephanie Smith.
04:18	GOAL by MSU Jennifer Tanis (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Jenna Gallo, goal number 1 for season.
	SUNY-Morrisville 0, Montclair State 1
	*In front knocked down
06:52	Shot by MSU Jennifer Tanis, SAVE Stephanie Smith.
08:36	Shot by MSU Rebecca Dobiesz, SAVE Stephanie Smith.
12:47	Shot by MSU Jennifer Tanis WIDE.
13:16	Shot by MSU Jennifer Tanis, SAVE Stephanie Smith.
15:08	GOAL by MSU Megan Pietrunti, Assist by Jennifer Tanis, goal number 1 for season.
	SUNY-Morrisville 0, Montclair State 2
	*Redirected in from left side.
15:47	GOAL by MSU Brittany Palko, Assist by Megan Walsh, goal number 1 for season.
	SUNY-Morrisville 0, Montclair State 3
	*
17:13	GOAL by MSU Megan Walsh, Assist by Jennifer Tanis, goal number 1 for season.
	SUNY-Morrisville 0, Montclair State 4
	*
18:47	GOAL by MSU Brittany Palko, Assist by Justine DiPaolo, goal number 2 for season.
10.17	SUNY-Morrisville 0, Montclair State 5
	*
20:06	GOAL by MOR Jennie Hoag, Assist by Lauren Bordonaro, goal number 1 for season.
20.00	SUNY-Morrisville 1, Montclair State 5
	*
25:29	Penalty corner by MSU Megan Walsh.
26:04	Shot by MSU Brittany Palko, SAVE Stephanie Smith.
27:15	Shot by MSU Diana Colombo WIDE.
28:02	Shot by MSU Lauren Zehnder WIDE.
31:23	Shot by MSU Annalisa Valerio, SAVE Stephanie Smith.
33:04	Shot by MSU Megan Pietrunti, SAVE Stephanie Smith.
33:08	Shot by MSU Megan Pietrunti, SAVE Stephanie Smith.
33:11	Penalty corner by MSU Jennifer Tanis.
34:08	Penalty corner by MSU Jennifer Tanis.
34:55	Penalty corner by MSU Jennifer Tanis.
35:00	Shot by MSU Megan Pietrunti WIDE.
35:00	End of period [35:00].
35:00	Start of 2nd period [35:00].
37:11	Penalty corner by MSU Jennifer Tanis.
38:09	Shot by MSU Justine DiPaolo, SAVE Stephanie Smith.
38:16	Shot by MSU Justine DiPaolo BLOCKED.
39:59	Shot by MSU Megan Walsh HIT POST.
43:21	Penalty corner by MSU Jennifer Tanis.
43:55	Shot by MSU Jenna Gallo, SAVE Stephanie Smith.
44:16	Shot by MSU Jennifer Tanis WIDE.
44:43	GOAL by MSU Megan Walsh, Assist by Lauren Zehnder, goal number 2 for season.
	SUNY-Morrisville 1, Montclair State 6
	*
45:53	Penalty corner by MSU Megan Walsh.
46:08	Penalty corner by MSU Megan Walsh.
46:47	Shot by MSU Megan Walsh, SAVE Stephanie Smith.
46:53	GOAL by MSU Jenna Gallo, goal number 1 for season.
	SUNY-Morrisville 1, Montclair State 7
	*
50:58	Shot by MSU Jennifer Tanis, SAVE Stephanie Smith.
52:18	Penalty corner by MSU Jennifer Tanis.
53:46	Shot by MSU Jessica Murphy, SAVE Stephanie Smith.

55:19	Penalty corner by MSU Jennifer Tanis.
55:36	Penalty corner by MSU Jennifer Tanis.
56:10	Shot by MSU Brittany Palko, SAVE Stephanie Smith.
56:16	Penalty corner by MSU Jennifer Tanis.
56:45	GOAL by MSU Annalisa Valerio, Assist by Diana Colombo, goal number 1 for season.
	SUNY-Morrisville 1, Montclair State 8
	*
58:13	Shot by MSU Brittany Palko, SAVE Stephanie Smith.
58:18	Penalty corner by MSU Jennifer Tanis.
58:52	Penalty corner by MSU Jennifer Tanis.
61:11	Emina Udrjia at goalie for Montclair State.
64:22	Shot by MSU Melissa Flaherty, SAVE Stephanie Smith.
68:16	GOAL by MSU Jennifer Tanis, Assist by Megan Walsh, goal number 2 for season.
	SUNY-Morrisville 1, Montclair State 9
	*

70:00 End of period [70:00].